## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

"Golf Cream" Tees Off Online, Blending the Beauty of Golf with Artistic Expression

[ATLANTA, GA] – [2024] – A new artistic venture is hitting the green, as "Golf Cream" launches its unique collection of golf-inspired artwork. Combining the elegance of the sport with the vibrancy of visual arts, the platform offers a fresh perspective for enthusiasts and art lovers alike.

"Golf Cream" was born from a passion for both golf and creative expression," says Lennard James, founder of the initiative. "I believe that art can be found in every aspect of life and golf, especially in each individuals full swing and short game techniques."

The Golf Cream brand features a diverse range of artworks, including:

- **Original wall art, prints and nfts:** Capturing the essence of iconic action comic art, and the emotions of the game.
- Clothing / Apparel Collections: Offering a unique opportunity to own a piece of Golf Cream history of artistic expression.
- On course playing lessons and insights: Merging the expertise of professional playing experience with a dab of artistic visuals.

"I aim to bridge the gap between the art world and the golfing community," commented Lennard James. "My goal is to create conversation pieces that resonate not only with avid golfers but also with art enthusiasts who appreciate unique perspectives."

## About "Golf Cream"

"Golf Cream" is a platform dedicated to showcasing and selling artistic creations inspired by the game of golf. The initiative aims to celebrate the beauty and history of the sport while fostering new connections between art and golf enthusiasts.

## Contact:

Lennard James (Creator/Artist/Golf Coach)

Official Website | www.GolfCream.com Official Instagram | @GolfCreamArt Inquiries please email: denland.fund.llc@gmail.com Golf Cream is the property of Denland Fund, LLC.

## ###